

Molico Relaunches Australian Aerospace Corporation



Molico has today announced the relaunch of Australian Aerospace Corporation, with a focus on further developing intellectual property relating to its electric air transport platform and small tactical UAS.

Following a downturn in business during COVID, Australian Aerospace Corporation was contemplating closure, but thanks to assistance from the Australian government it has now become part of the Molico group of companies.

Molico intends to maintain all current activities of Australian Aerospace Corporation, whilst adding a unique element of aerial imagery and videography to its own media business unit.

Mike Johnson, Group CEO, Molico said:

"The relaunch of Molico's aviation business is a fabulous opportunity to offer added value to our existing clients, whilst also supporting the product development side of the business, including the SEAT™ electric air transport and Stuart™ small tactical UAS platforms. Molico is excited to develop the business into multiple markets and prove that an aerospace company can be a value adding asset to any organisation."

Time will now be spent developing and incorporating unique product and service offerings into Molico's client catalogue, whilst seeking further investment to accelerate platform development.

ENDS

About Australian Aerospace Corporation:

Australian Aerospace Corporation has provided bespoke aerospace operations, payload and platform development, and advisory services to Australian and international clients since 2016. For more information, visit www.ausaerocorp.com

About Molico:

Molico is an Australian owned corporate services business providing a range of media, intelligence, data and management consulting services with a focus on mining, government, financial and aviation industries. Molico has partnerships with leading media platforms, technology providers and aerospace manufacturers. Its clients are some of the largest organisations in Australia. For more information visit: www.molicogroup.com.au

Contacts:

Mike Johnson Group CEO, Molico P: 0411 085 755

E: mike@molico.com.au